## 503173427 02/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FARHAD BERTON	02/17/2011
JOSEF BRAUN	02/17/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISHAY ELECTRONIC GMBH
Street Address:	GEHEIMRAT-ROSENTHAL-STRASSE 100
City:	SELB
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	95100

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14476994

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 313-528-4882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC

**Address Line 1:** 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE, SUITE 1650

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66835-0229	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. BIENEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A. Bieneman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=66835-0229 Executed Assignment Inventors to Vishay#page1.tif source=66835-0229 Executed Assignment Inventors to Vishay#page2.tif source=66835-0229 Executed Assignment Inventors to Vishay#page3.tif

PATENT 503173427 REEL: 034929 FRAME: 0674

Atty. Docket No. VIIV046-P10002US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

Farhad Berton, residing at Am Schmiedlacker 38, 84028 Landshut, Germany, a citizen of Germany, and Josef Braun, residing at Westen 903, 84066 Pfaffenberg, Germany, a citizen of Germany (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

# HIGH VÖLTAGE CONTROLLER WITH IMPROVED MONITORING AND DIAGNOSTICS

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/960,849, filed December 6, 2010.

Vishay Electronic GmbH, a company, having a principal place of business at Geheimrat Rosenthal Strasse 100, 95100 Selb, Germany (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

I of 3

15142674

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0583

> PATENT REEL: 034929 F<u>RAME: 0675</u>

free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this AF day of X February ..., 20 M

at X Landshot; Germany ...
(Place)

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are

X F. B. January (L.S. Farhad Berton

2 of 3

1514267-1

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0584

> PATENT REEL: 034929 FRAME: 0676

EXECUTED under seal on this at X Lassels Seek, Carried (Place)	<u>17</u> day of <u>* te bruraz</u> , 201 <u>41</u> 44:
Witness: Mural Ozer	
X J. O.	X Josef Braun (L.S.)

3 of 3

1514967-1

RECORDED: 03/21/2011

PATENT REEL: 025990 FRAME: 0585

> PATENT REEL: 034929 FRAME: 0677

**RECORDED: 02/10/2015**